Grand Rapids Archers 2023 Membership Application

Annual Membership Fees Individual \$100	<u>Grand Rapids Archers</u> <u>Club Membership Agreement</u>
Family* \$125 Student \$40 League \$5/archer \$ Total \$	I (We) hereby apply for membership to the Grand Rapids Archers, a non-profit Minnesota club. I (We) will receive a copy of the Club Constitution, which I (we) will abide by. I (We) realize that
Family Members: Name Age	membership is a privilege and that abuse of any of the rules or club laws will result in suspension or expulsion.
	Signature Date
	Signature Date
_	For questions or more information, please call:
Your Mailing Address Name	Lee Kessler, Membership Chair (218) 326-1130 lelandkessler@yahoo.com
Address	OR
City State Zip	John Grooms, President (218) 259-0656 jbgrooms@msn.com
Home Phone	
Email Address	
* Includes up to two adult heads of household and any immediate family members under the age of 18.	

Please send this completed application and membership fee (make checks payable to Grand Rapids Archers) to:	
Leland Kessler	
GRA Membership Chair	
35003 Red Pine Road	
Deer River, MN 56636	
E -membership application and debit/credit fee submission also available at www.grandrapidsarchers.com	

Grand Rapids Archers M<u>embership Information</u>

How To Become A Member

Fill out the application and mail or deliver it with dues to Membership Chair (only the Membership Chair can accept your application and dues). Membership Chair for 2022 is Leland Kessler (see contact info on flip side). You can also submit dues with your credit or debit card via PayPal.

R<u>ange Upgrades</u>

GRA secured local funding to purchase and install new Spider indoor targets. December 2021 new targets will be rotated in and target faces replaced. Other improvements include new lighting, painting the ceilings, painting & sealing the floor, driveway improve and re landscaping for better drainage away from the clubhouse.

Additional Opportunities

We have a number of NAA Level I-IV instructors in our club. These instructors teach youth archery and coach with the National Archery in the Schools program. If you are interested in becoming a NAA Instructor, contact Youth Coordinator Arne Moe.

Gaining Access To Clubhouse

Once application and dues are received, members will receive a gate key and the clubhouse lock combination. The clubhouse lock combination changes January 1 of each year. Members who join after March 1 will have their renewal dues pro-rated.

R<u>ange Hours</u>

Members have access to the range 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. However, shooting is not

allowed during scheduled seasonal student shooting activities and State or Regional shoots on select weekends. Refer to posted calendar of events for exact dates.

Range Activities and Fundraiser

Club meetings are held bimonthly starting in January. Various club archery activities to raise funds arise and club members are encouraged to participate. Range clean up times are scheduled and members are encouraged to sign up for this light duty cleaning and keep our range clean for all of us.

Find us on Facebook: search for Grand Rapids Archers https://www.facebook.com/pages/Grand-Rapids-Archers/15494436133850

5 <u>Check out our Website: www.grandrapidsarchers.com</u>